## **CONCRETE STREET RECONSTRUCTION (R1) CONTRACT NUMBER 25-07 (K7-029)**

Receive bids: Thursday, May 3, 2007, Room 303, 2:00 PM Local Time Office of the Commissioner of Public Works

Racine, WI

			LaLonde Contractors, Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond		Milwaukee General Construction Co., Inc. Milwaukee, WI 5% Bid Bond		Mann Bros., Inc. Elkhorn, WI		Zignego Company, Inc. Waukesha, WI		Cornerstone Pavers, LLC Racine, WI	
=======	QUANTITY	= ====================================	UNIT COST			TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST		
1 204.01	27064 SY	Removing Pavement	\$3.00	\$81,192.00	\$3.64	\$98,512.96	\$4.01	\$108,526.64	\$3.10	\$83,898.40	NON-RES	SPONSIVE
2 204.015	13268 LF	Removing Curb & Gutter	\$2.10	\$27,862.80	\$1.65	\$21,892.20	\$2.30	\$30,516.40	\$1.00	\$13,268.00	)	
3 204.016	2402 SY	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	\$4.00	\$9,608.00	\$4.45	\$10,688.90	\$3.94	\$9,463.88	\$3.00	\$7,206.00	)	
4 415.007	4406 SY	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	\$23.00	\$101,338.00	\$18.88	\$83,185.28	\$25.50	\$112,353.00	\$20.50	\$90,323.00	)	
5 415.008	22658 SY	Concrete Pavement 8-Inch	\$22.00	\$498,476.00	\$20.82	\$471,739.56	\$24.00	\$543,792.00	\$22.00	\$498,476.00	)	
6 601.041	12279 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type A	\$10.45	\$128,315.55	\$9.60	\$117,878.40	\$10.20	\$125,245.80	\$10.85	\$133,227.15	;	
7 601.041	1076 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-Inch Type D	\$18.00	\$19,368.00		. ,	•	\$10,975.20		\$23,672.00		
8	210 LF	Concrete Curb & Gutter 24-Inch Type D w/Asphalt	\$18.00	\$3,780.00	•	, ,	•	\$4,620.00	•	\$5,250.00		
9 602.041	7791 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	\$2.90	\$22,593.90			•	\$22,593.90		\$25,320.75		
10 602.042	12291 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	\$3.30	\$40,560.30		, ,-		\$43,018.50		\$42,403.95		
11	1561 SF	Concrete Sidewalk 9-Inch	\$3.90	\$6,087.90		. ,		\$5,931.80	•	\$8,195.25		
 12 625.01	690 SY	Topsoil	\$6.00	\$4,140.00				\$1,925.10		\$4,140.00		
13	690 SY	Seeding and Fertilizing	\$2.00	\$1,380.00			•	\$1,725.00	•	\$1,380.00		
14	1513 LF	Full Depth Sawcut	\$1.50	\$2,269.50				\$2,269.50		\$2,647.75		
15	6575 CY	Undercutting	\$10.00	\$65,750.00				\$55,098.50		\$52,600.00		
16 311.011	6575 Ton	Breaker Run	\$4.00	\$26,300.00		\$75,020.75		\$48,457.75	•	\$85,475.00		
17 305.011	13150 Ton	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	\$9.00	\$118,350.00		. ,		\$101,912.50		\$159,115.00		
18	23 EA	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes	\$600.00	\$13,800.00		. ,		\$13,800.00	•	\$13,800.00		
19	7 EA	Reconstructing Sanitary Manholes	\$900.00	\$6,300.00	•	. ,	•	\$13,800.00	•	\$6,300.00		
20	7 EA 3 EA		•		•			. ,	•	. ,		
20 21	3 EA 13 EA	Repairing Storm Manholes w/Adjusting Rings/Flat-Top	\$600.00 \$000.00	\$1,800.00				\$1,950.00 \$14,700.00		\$1,800.00		
	-	Storm Water Inlets Type A	\$900.00	\$11,700.00				\$11,700.00		\$11,700.00		
22 608.051	460 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	\$62.00	\$28,520.00		. ,	·	\$27,600.00		\$28,520.00		
23 608.042	823 LF	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class IV 15-Inch	\$55.50	\$45,676.50		. ,		\$65,840.00		\$45,676.50		
24	5 EA	Storm Manhole 4-Foot Diameter	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	. ,	\$6,500.00		\$8,750.00	. ,	\$6,500.00		
25	30 EA	Reconstructing Type "A" Storm Water Inlets	\$950.00	\$28,500.00		. ,		\$19,500.00		\$28,500.00		
26	2 EA	Abandoning Catch Basin and Leads	\$300.00	\$600.00	•	\$600.00		\$438.00	*	\$600.00		
27 609.011	653 LF	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch	\$64.74	\$42,275.22				\$56,158.00	•	\$42,445.00		
28	288 LF	Relaid Storm Sewer 12-Inch w/Type A Pavement Replacement	\$98.00	\$28,224.00		. ,		\$33,696.00		\$28,224.00		
29 628.702	44 EA	Inlet Protection Type C	\$35.00	\$1,540.00		. ,		\$1,760.00	•	\$2,640.00		
30	5 EA	Rebuild Storm Manhole	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00				\$4,440.00		\$6,500.00		
31	26 VF	Rebuild Sanitary Manhole	\$550.00	\$14,300.00	•	, ,	•	\$10,400.00		\$14,300.00		
32	319 LF	Relay 12-Inch Sanitary Sewer	\$183.00	\$58,377.00		. ,		\$30,624.00		\$58,377.00		
33	1 EA	Spot Relay 12-Inch Sanitary Sewer	\$10,800.00		\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00		\$5,000.00		\$10,800.00		
34 602.051	736 SF	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Yellow	\$35.00	\$25,760.00	\$35.00	\$25,760.00	\$32.00	\$23,552.00	\$38.00	\$27,968.00	)	
35	569 SY	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type A	\$46.00	\$26,174.00	•	. ,	•	\$27,312.00		\$24,410.10		
36	125 SY	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type B	\$36.00	\$4,500.00			•	\$5,250.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00		
37	36 SY	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type C	\$56.00	\$2,016.00			\$55.00	\$1,980.00	\$55.00	\$1,980.00		
38	345 SY	Pavement Removal and Replacement Type D	\$46.00	\$15,870.00	\$31.50	\$10,867.50	\$42.00	\$14,490.00	\$20.00	\$6,900.00	)	

			Milwaukee, WI		Construction Co., Inc. Milwaukee, WI		Elkhorn, WI	Waukesha, WI			
			5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bon	d	5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		
========	QUANTITY	ITEM	UNIT COST			TOTAL COST		TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	
39	632 In. Dia	. Clearing	\$10.00	\$6,320.00	\$19.00	\$12,008.00	\$23.00	\$14,536.00	\$19.00	\$12,008.00	
40	632 In. Dia	. Grubbing	\$10.00	\$6,320.00	\$19.00	\$12,008.00	\$23.00	\$14,536.00	\$19.00	\$12,008.00	
41	6 EA	Furnish and Install Tree Grates Neenah Type R-8752-A	\$1,350.00	\$8,100.00		\$8,100.00		\$7,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	
42	8 EA	Furnish and Install Ivory Silk Japanese Lilac Tree	\$400.00	\$3,200.00		\$3,200.00		\$3,200.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	
43	29 EA	1-Inch Service Installations on Existing Water Main	\$2,100.00	\$60,900.00		\$60,900.00	. ,	\$46,400.00	\$2,100.00	\$60,900.00	
44 646.011	2291 LF	Pavement Marking Epoxy 4-Inch Yellow	\$2.40	\$5,498.40	•	\$6,873.00		\$6,873.00	\$3.00	\$6,873.00	
45 647.056	56 LF	Pavement Marking Stop Line Epoxy 12-Inch	\$10.50	\$588.00		\$672.00		\$672.00	\$12.00	\$672.00	
46 647.066	76 LF	Pavement Marking Parking Stall Epoxy (White)	\$22.50	\$1,710.00		\$494.00		\$494.00	\$8.00	\$608.00	
47 647.077	565 LF	Pavement Marking Crosswalk Epoxy 6-Inch	\$8.50	\$4,802.50		\$4,378.75		\$4,378.75	\$8.00	\$4,520.00	
48 204.02	2 EA	Removing Concrete Bases	\$292.00	\$584.00	•	\$584.00	•	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	
49 652.023	225 LF	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40 2-Inch	\$4.15	\$933.75		\$933.75		\$1,140.75	\$4.15	\$933.75	
50	175 LF	Conduit Rigid Nonmetallic Schedule 40, 4-Inch	\$6.45	\$1,128.75		\$1,128.75		\$1,106.00	\$6.45	\$1,128.75	
51 652.061	550 LF	Conduit Special 2-Inch	\$17.19	\$9,454.50		\$9,454.50		\$7,166.50	\$19.19	\$10,554.50	
52 652.062	20 LF	Conduit Special 3-Inch	\$19.00	\$380.00	•	\$380.00		\$385.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	
53 652.08	365 LF	Conduit Loop Detector	\$6.11	\$2,230.15		\$2,230.15		\$1,762.95	\$6.11	\$2,230.15	
54 653.014	6 EA	Pull Boxes Steel, Grounded, 24x36-Inch	\$535.00	\$3,210.00		\$3,210.00		\$3,498.00	\$535.00	\$3,210.00	
55 654.01	1 EA	Concrete Bases Type 1	\$480.00	\$480.00		\$480.00	•	\$660.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	
56 635.014	6 EA	Pull Boxes Steel Grounded 24 x 42 - Inch	\$560.00	\$3,360.00		\$3,360.00		\$3,792.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	
57 654.011	1 EA	Concrete Bases Type 5, (Modified)	\$615.00	\$615.00		\$615.00		\$624.00	\$615.00	\$615.00	
58 654.021	1 EA	Concrete Control Cabinet Bases Type 7	\$980.00	\$980.00	•	\$980.00	. ,	\$1,130.00	\$980.00	\$980.00	
59 655.01	2250 LF	Cable In Duct 2-4 AWG (Modified) - Trenched or Bored	\$7.95	\$17,887.50		. ,		\$22,860.00	\$7.95	\$17,887.50	
60 655.01	400 LF	Cable In Duct 2-4 AWG (Modified) - In Conduit	\$7.50	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$1,640.00	\$7.50	\$3,000.00	
61 655.027	200 LF	Cable Traffic Signal, 15 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	\$2.10	\$420.00	•	\$420.00	•	\$502.00	\$2.10	\$420.00	
62 63 655.052	150 LF	Cable Traffic Signal, 21 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	\$2.63	\$394.50	•	\$394.50		\$429.00	\$2.63	\$394.50	
	150 LF	Electrical Wire, Traffic Signal, 10 AWG	\$0.70	\$105.00		\$105.00		\$174.00	\$0.70	\$105.00 \$740.00	
64 655.061 65 655.07	1320 LF 960 LF	Electrical Wire, Lighting, 12 AWG	\$0.54	\$712.80		\$712.80		\$910.80	\$0.54	\$712.80	
		Loop Detector, Lead In Cable	\$0.80 \$0.77	\$768.00	•	\$768.00	•	\$1,324.80	\$0.80	\$768.00 \$4.424.20	
66 655.08	1460 LF	Loop Detector Wire	\$0.77	\$1,124.20		\$1,124.20		\$1,124.20	\$0.77	\$1,124.20 \$25,430.00	
67 68	14 EA 1 EA	Provide and Install New Concrete Pole and Lighting unit Provide and Install New Decorative Pole and Post Top Fixtures	\$1,795.00 \$3,090.00	\$25,130.00		\$25,130.00 \$3,090.00		\$23,520.00 \$1,560.00	\$1,795.00 \$3,090.00	\$25,130.00	
69	14 EA	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	\$3,090.00 \$150.00	\$3,090.00		. ,	. ,	\$2,912.00	\$3,090.00 \$150.00	\$3,090.00 \$2,100.00	
		Salvage Post Top Lighting Unit	•	\$2,100.00		\$2,100.00	•	. ,	•		
70 71	1 EA 1 EA	Salvage Lighting Unit (25' Metal Pole) Salvage Photo Eye and Pole Mounted Control Cabinet	\$320.00 \$425.00	\$320.00 \$425.00		\$320.00 \$425.00	•	\$377.00 \$312.00	\$320.00 \$425.00	\$320.00 \$425.00	
71 72	1 LS	Install Control Cabinet (Furnished by City)	\$425.00 \$1,116.00	\$425.00 \$1,116.00		\$425.00 \$1,116.00		\$705.00	\$425.00 \$1,116.00	\$1,116.00	
73	200 SF	Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewalk for Street Lighting		\$1,000.00		\$1,110.00 \$660.00	•	\$1,300.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	
73	200 35	Remove and Replace 4-Inch Concrete Sidewark for Street Lighting	<b>\$5.00</b>	\$1,000.00	<b>\$3.30</b>	φοου.υυ	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	<b>\$5.00</b>	\$1,000.00	
		TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS PROPOSAL:		\$1,715,492.72		\$1,784,187.57		\$1,784,571.22		\$1,805,563.00	
Alternate Bid No. 1 - Reiley Court				\$38,998.60		\$36,788.81		\$71,000.00		\$39,000.00	
Alternate Bid No. 2 - Center Street				\$47,246.60		\$45,521.39		\$87,000.00		\$49,600.00	
Alternate Bid No. 3 - Hilker Place				\$84,941.20		\$83,542.67		\$125,000.00		\$89,800.00	